
 
 

2022 San Diego State Football Schedule 
Updated Nov. 7, 2022 
 
Date Opponent Location Time TV 

Saturday, Sept. 3 Arizona Snapdragon Stadium 12:30 p.m. PT CBS 

Saturday, Sept. 10 Idaho State Snapdragon Stadium 5 p.m. PT MWN 

Saturday, Sept. 17 at Utah Salt Lake City, Utah 8 p.m. MT ESPN2 

Saturday, Sept. 24 Toledo Snapdragon Stadium 12:30 p.m. PT FS1 

Friday, Sept. 30 * at Boise State Boise, Idaho 6 p.m. MT FS1 

Saturday, Oct. 8 * Hawai’i  Snapdragon Stadium 7:30 p.m. PT CBSSN 

Saturday, Oct. 15 OPEN 

Saturday, Oct. 22 * at Nevada Reno, Nev. 7:30 p.m. PT CBSSN 

Saturday, Oct. 29 * at Fresno State Fresno, Calif. 7:30 p.m. PT FS1 

Saturday, Nov. 5 * UNLV Snapdragon Stadium 4 p.m. PT CBSSN 

Saturday, Nov. 12 * San José State Snapdragon Stadium 7:30 p.m. PT FS1 

Friday Nov. 18 * at New Mexico Albuquerque, N.M. 7:45 p.m. MT FS1 

Saturday, Nov. 26 * Air Force Snapdragon Stadium 6 p.m. PT CBSSN 

Saturday, Dec. 3 MW Championship Game TBA TBA TBA 

 
Additional game times and television arrangements will be announced later.  
*- indicates Mountain West opponent. Red indicates home game played at Snapdragon Stadium. 
NOTE: FOXSN (FOX Sports Network) indicates game could be played on FOX, FS1 or FS2 
 
 
 


